

MID-COUNTY CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD

Isiah Leggett

County Executive

Luisa Montero-Diaz Mid-County RSC Director

February 21, 2017

The Honorable Isiah Leggett Montgomery County Executive 101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor Rockville, MD 20850 The Honorable Roger Berliner President, Montgomery County Council 100 Maryland Avenue Rockville, MD 20850

Re: Joint statement from Montgomery County Executive Isiah Leggett and the County Council on immigration

Dear County Executive Leggett and Council President Berliner:

We, members of the Mid County Citizen Advisory Board, wish to express our appreciation to you for maintaining consistency in your recent reiteration of Montgomery County's values.

Sincerely,

Francisco Romero MCCAB Chair